
Punch Unit PU5000 (B831)
 

Second Edition. March 2009



 

 
 

  1.Punch Unit (B831) ...............................................   2 

Parts Index ..............................................................   6 

Punch Unit PU5000 (B831) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

March 2, 2009 



2 

 

1.Punch Unit (B831) 

101

4

3

3

1

2

103

24

102

12

10 9

11

9

9

106

107

8 7 23

6104

5

106

104

19

105

20

21 2213

15

14

17

16

18

10

108



3 

 * B831 3000  Punch Unit (2-3Hole NA) 1 

 * B831 4000  Punch Unit (2-4Hole EU) 1 

 * B831 5000  Punch Unit (Punch-4 NE) 1 

 1 B531 5241  Harness:Sensor:Punch 1 

 2 B531 5221  Harness:Sensor:Punch:Home Position Sensor 1 

 3 AW02 0156  Photointerruptor:EE-SX4235A-P2 2 

 4 B831 1211  Sensor:Punch Bracket 1 

 5 AA04 3226  Timing Belt - 180S2M 1 

 6 B831 1110  Stepper Motor DC1.76V 7.3W 1 

 7 B531 5230  Harness:Motor:Punch 1 

 8 B831 5510  PCB Punch 1 

 9 5875 2088  Shoulder Screw - M4 4 

 10 B831 3212  Guide Plate:Punch:2-3Hole:NA (-01) 2 

 10 B831 4212  Guide Plate:Punch:2-4Hole:EU (-02) 2 

 10 B831 5212  Guide Plate:Punch:4:NE (-03) 2 

 11 B531 3215  Film:Guide:Punch:2-3Hole:NA (-01) 1 

 11 A812 7145  Film:Guide:Punch (-02) 1 

 11 A812 7141  Guide Mylar (-03) 1 

 12 A377 7161  Punch Knob 1 

 13 A812 7200  Dust Hopper (-02) 1 

 13 A812 7240  Dust Hopper (-01/-03) 1 

 14 A606 1885  Decal - Hopper 1 

 15 A812 7214  Film - Front (-02) 1 

 15 A812 7245  Film - Front (-01/-03) 1 

 16 A812 7215  Film - Rear (-02) 1 

 16 A812 7246  Film - Rear (-01/-03) 1 

 17 A812 7212  Pin - Front 1 

 18 A812 7213  Pin - Rear 1 

 19 AW01 0123  Photo Refiection Sensor:PSR11D1-B 1 

 20 A812 7323  Dust Hopper Stopper 1 

 21 A812 7331  Lock Spring 1 

 22 AA14 3790  Screw:Contact Point 1 

 23 B531 5200  Harness:PCB:Punch 1 

 24 B545 7411  Spacer:2mm 1 

 25 B545 7412  Spacer:1mm 1 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 102 0951 4006P Screw:Polished Round:M4x6  

 103 0451 3010N Tapping Screw:3x10  

 104 0451 4008N Tapping Screw:4x8  

 105 0313 0100N Pan Head Screw:M3x10  

 106 1105 0522  Edge Saddle - LES0510  

 107 1105 0192  Locking Support  

 108 1607 0623  Ferrite Core - TFC-16-8-13  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Punch Unit (B831) 

O'Brien
New item
PCIL: March 2009
PCIL: August 2009



 

 

Parts Index 



6 

B831 1110  Stepper Motor DC1.76V 7.3W   3 -   6 

B831 1211  Sensor:Punch Bracket   3 -   4 

B831 3000  Punch Unit (2-3Hole NA)   3 -   * 

B831 3212  Guide Plate:Punch:2-3Hole:NA (-01)   3 -  10 

B831 4000  Punch Unit (2-4Hole EU)   3 -   * 

B831 4212  Guide Plate:Punch:2-4Hole:EU (-02)   3 -  10 

B831 5000  Punch Unit (Punch-4 NE)   3 -   * 

B831 5212  Guide Plate:Punch:4:NE (-03)   3 -  10 

B831 5510  PCB Punch   3 -   8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A377 7161  Punch Knob   3 -  12 

A606 1885  Decal - Hopper   3 -  14 

A812 7141  Guide Mylar (-03)   3 -  11 

A812 7145  Film:Guide:Punch (-02)   3 -  11 

A812 7200  Dust Hopper (-02)   3 -  13 

A812 7212  Pin - Front   3 -  17 

A812 7213  Pin - Rear   3 -  18 

A812 7214  Film - Front (-02)   3 -  15 

A812 7215  Film - Rear (-02)   3 -  16 

A812 7240  Dust Hopper (-01/-03)   3 -  13 

A812 7245  Film - Front (-01/-03)   3 -  15 

A812 7246  Film - Rear (-01/-03)   3 -  16 

A812 7323  Dust Hopper Stopper   3 -  20 

A812 7331  Lock Spring   3 -  21 

B531 3215  Film:Guide:Punch:2-3Hole:NA (-01)   3 -  11 

B531 5200  Harness:PCB:Punch   3 -  23 

B531 5221  Harness:Sensor:Punch:Home Position Sensor   3 -   2 

B531 5230  Harness:Motor:Punch   3 -   7 

B531 5241  Harness:Sensor:Punch   3 -   1 

B545 7411  Spacer:2mm   3 -  24 

B545 7412  Spacer:1mm   3 -  25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 



7 

AA04 3226  Timing Belt - 180S2M   3 -   5 

AA14 3790  Screw:Contact Point   3 -  22 

AW01 0123  Photo Refiection Sensor:PSR11D1-B   3 -  19 

AW02 0156  Photointerruptor:EE-SX4235A-P2   3 -   3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0313 0100N Pan Head Screw:M3x10   3 - 105 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 101 

0451 3010N Tapping Screw:3x10   3 - 103 

0451 4008N Tapping Screw:4x8   3 - 104 

0951 4006P Screw:Polished Round:M4x6   3 - 102 

1105 0192  Locking Support   3 - 107 

1105 0522  Edge Saddle - LES0510   3 - 106 

1607 0623  Ferrite Core - TFC-16-8-13   3 - 108 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 



8 

5875 2088  Shoulder Screw - M4   3 -   9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 


	1.Punch Unit (B831) 
	Parts Index 

